MOTION:  By Lyle Lovingfoss, seconded by Kay Cochran, 

That the appointment of Dr. James L. McLaughlin as 

President of Lower Columbia College be extended 
for one year; through June 30, 2010, effective 
September 1, 2005, at an annual salary of one 
hundred thirty-five thousand one hundred thirty-
nine dollars & 00/100 ($135,139.00), with economic 
openers for future annual salary and benefit 
adjustments.  The Board also grants President 
McLaughlin sabbatical leave for Fall quarter 2006, 
barring any unforeseen circumstances. 

MOTION CARRIED unanimously. 

9.  SELF-MONITORING